			1 OFFI	Number: 083 11/06/2013 09:13 CIAL RECORDS	-
Assessor's I	Parcel Number: n/a		DC/D	DISTRICT ATTORNEY	ſ
Recording Ro Name: Address: City/State/Zip	Douglas Ritchie, Chief Deputy Dist Douglas County District Attorney's	Office	Karei Page	LAS COUNTY RECORDER n Ellison - Recorder 1 Of 3 F 1113 Pg: 1271 R	er 'ee: \$ 0.00
Mail Tax Sta Name: Address: City/State/Zip					Jopan, a
X In recording doe persons. (Per In Recording con as required by	the undersigned hereby affirm that this does not contain the social security number of NRS 239B.030) OR- the undersigned hereby affirm that this does not contain the social security number of a person law:	f any person or cument submitted for on or persons (state specific law)	ty District Attorne	ey	
	WATER	RIGHTS QUITO	CLAIM DEED		
If lego	al description is a metes & bou	Fitle of Document) nds description fu	rnish the follo	wing information:	
Legal descri	ption obtained from:	(Document T	itle), Book:	Page:	
Document # Office.	recorded	-OR-	(Date) in the D	Douglas County Record	ers
If Surveyor,	please provide name and address:				

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)



APN: NO APN- Water Rights Only

When Recorded, Mail to:

Douglas County Public Works P.O. Box 218 Minden, NV 89423

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (N.R.S. Chapter 239)

WATER RIGHTS QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE is made the 31ST day of Colobes, 2013, by and between Marsha L. Tomerlin as Trustee of the William R. Tomerlin Trust dated August 11, 1976, also known as "the William R. Tomerlin Trust," ("GRANTOR"), and DOUGLAS COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada ("GRANTEE").

\sim WITNESSETH \sim

THAT FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash-in-hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the GRANTOR has this day bargained and sold, and by these presents does bargain and sell, transfer, and deliver unto the GRANTEE and to its successors and assigns forever, all those certain water rights on file at the Nevada State Engineer's Office more particularly described as:

All of Water Rights Permit 58765, being 11.88 acre-feet of water annually; all of Water Rights Permit 58766, being 11.88 acre feet of water annually; and all of Water Rights Permit 64972, being 14.56 acre-feet of water annually.

TOGETHER WITH all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

The GRANTOR has the legal power, right and authority to execute this instrument and to consummate the transaction evidenced hereby, and in so doing fully intends to convey the water rights described herein.

BK: 1113 PG: 1273 11/6/2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has executed this Water Rights Quit Claim Deed the day and year first above written.

	\ \
WILLIAM R. TOMERLIN TRUST DATED AUG	UST 11, 1976
By: Marsha L. Tomerlin (Date)	31-13
Marsha L. Tomerlin (Date)	
STATE OF NEVADA) ss:	
DOUGLAS COUNTY)	
On the 31ST day of corober	, 2013, Marsha L. Tomerlin personally
appeared before me, a notary public, and was personal whose name is subscribed on the foregoing instrument executed the foregoing Water Rights Quit Claim Deed duly appointed Trustee of the William R. Tomerlin Tr	ly known or proved to me to be the persor and who acknowledged to me that she with full authority as the authorized and
Mayle Jarratice Notary Ruplic My	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas GAYLE SARRATEA Appointment Expires on March 20, 27, 55 eal